been presented in the Company’s previously published interim report(s). A summary of
the significant accounting policy changes and applicable exemptions are discussed
following the reconciliations. Reconciliations include the Company’s Consolidated
Statement of Operations for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2010 and
for the twelve months ended December 31, 2010.

TUSCANY ENERGY LTD. / Q3 2011 Interim Report 47

Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Loss
Three Months Ended March 31, 2010

($ Thousands, except per share amounts, unaudited)
Previous

GAAP E&E DD&A ARO IFRS
(Note 18a) (Note 18b) (Note 18d)

Revenue, Net of Royalties 762$   -$   -$   -$   762$

Expenses
Operating and transportation 402   -   -   -   402
Overhead 98   -   -   -   98

Stock based compensation 11   -   -   -   11

Interest expense 27   -   -   -   27

Foreign exchange loss (gain) 4   -   -   -   4

Depletion, depreciation and amortization 346   -   -   (14)   332
Gain (Loss) on Revaluation -   -   -   3   3

888   -   -   (11)   877
Loss before income tax (126)   -   -   11   (115)

Income tax
Deferred tax expense (recovery) 5   2   7

Total income tax (recovery) 5   -   -   2   7

Net income (loss) and comprehensive income (loss) (131)   -   -   9   (122)

IFRS Adjustments

Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Loss
Three Months Ended September 30, 2010

($ Thousands, except per share amounts, unaudited)
Previous

GAAP E&E DD&A ARO IFRS
(Note 18a) (Note 18b) (Note 18d)

Revenue, Net of Royalties 699$   -$   -$   -$   699$

Expenses -
Operating and transportation 390   -   -   -   390
Overhead 193   -   -   -   193
Stock based compensation 120   -   -   -   120
Interest expense 60   -   -   -   60
Foreign exchange loss (gain) -   -   -   -   -
Depletion, depreciation and amortization 359   -   (19)   -   340
Gain (Loss) on Revaluation -   -   -   30   30

1,122   -   (19)   30   1,133
Loss before income tax (423)   -   19   (30)   (434)
Income tax

Deferred tax expense (recovery) (72)   -   -   -   (72)
Total income tax (recovery) (72)   -   -   -   (72)

-   -
Net income (loss) and comprehensive income (loss) (351)   -   19   (30)   (362)

IFRS Adjustments

TUSCANY ENERGY LTD. / Q3 2011 Interim Report 48

Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Loss
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010

($ Thousands, except per share amounts, unaudited)
Previous

GAAP E&E DD&A ARO IFRS
(Note 18a) (Note 18b) (Note 18d)

Revenue, Net of Royalties 2,107$   -$   -$   -$   2,107$

Expenses
Operating and transportation 1,102   -   -   -   1,102
Overhead 516   -   -   -   516
Stock based compensation 150   -   -   -   150

[…]

2,906   -   -   72   2,978
Loss before income tax (798)   -   -   (72)   (871)
Income tax

Deferred tax expense (recovery) (234)   -   -   -   (234)
Total income tax (recovery) (234)   -   -   -   (234)

Net income (loss) and comprehensive income (loss) (564)   -   -   (72)   (637)

IFRS Adjustments

Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Loss
Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2010

($ Thousands, except per share amounts, unaudited)
Previous

GAAP E&E DD&A ARO IFRS
(Note 18a) (Note 18b) (Note 18d)

Revenue, Net of Royalties 2,892$   -$   -$   -$   2,892$

Expenses
Operating and transportation 1,539   -   -   -   1,539
Overhead 720   -   -   -   720

Stock based compensation 184   -   -   -   184

Interest expense 182   -   -   -   182

Depletion, depreciation and accretion 1,324   -   (90)   (16)   1,218

3,949   -   (90)   (16)   3,843
Loss before income tax (1,057)   -   90   16   (951)

Income tax
Deferred tax expense (recovery) (181)   -   23   (8)   (166)

Total income tax (recovery) (181)   -   23   (8)   (166)

Net income (loss) and comprehensive income (loss) (876)   -   67   24   (785)

IFRS Adjustments

The most significant changes to the Company's accounting policies relate to the
accounting for upstream costs.  Under previous GAAP, Tuscany followed the Canadian

TUSCANY ENERGY LTD. / Q3 2011 Interim Report 49

Institute of Chartered Accountants (“CICA”) guideline on full cost accounting in which
all costs directly associated with the acquisition of, the exploration for, and the
development of natural gas and liquids reserves were capitalized on a country-by-
country cost centre basis. Costs accumulated within each country cost centre were
depleted using the unit-of-production method based on proved reserves determined